Institute, stating that the participant has completed the course. For completion of this course, 100% 

attendance is required. 

8) Non-refundable processing fee for approval of Course payable by the DIRECTOR 

GENERAL approved Maritime Training Institute: 

Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand Only) 

9) Fees to Government: 

As per Directorate General of Maritime Administration Circular (Training Branch) No. 09 of 2013 

10) Course Outline:

Sr. No. Subject Time 

(hours) 

Type of 

Session 

Responsibility 

1. Types of Merchant Ships